1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• 450 MHz small signal bandwidth
• 1500 V/µs slew rate

driver/receivers.
March 2006
Ordering Information
ZL40122/DCA 14 lead SOIC Tubes
ZL40122/DCB 14 lead SOIC Tape & Reel
ZL40122DCF1 14 lead SOIC* Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
ZL40122DCE1 14 lead SOIC* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL40122
 High Speed, Current Feedback
Quad Operational Amplifier
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram and Pin Connection
7
Out_1
In_n_1
In_p_1
In_p_2
In_n_2
Out_2
Out_4
In_n_4
In_p_4
V-
In_p_3
In_n_3
Out_3
ZL40122V+
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1
2 3
4
ZL40122 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Change Summary
Changes from November 2004 Issue to March 2006 Issue. Page, section, figure and table numbers refer to this